HG  X  3  4  /  210  S  P  31  CO2  T
Transcritical
CO2 version
HP code for motor size
LSPM (Line Start Permanent Magnet) motor
Motor application
ML – motor for MT and LT;
S – strong motor e.g. AC, VSD;
SH strong motor e.g. heat pump, other oil charge
Swept volume
Number of cylinders
Size
Ester oil charge
Hermetic Gas-cooled (suction gas-cooled)
Type key – adapted to worldwide requirements
Bock GmbH
Benzstraße 7
72636 Frickenhausen
Germany
Tel +49 7022 9454-0
Fax +49 7022 9454-137
bock.de
96596-06.2022-GB © Bock GmbH. All rights reserved. Subject to modifications. Printed in Germany.
BOCK transcritical
CO2 compressors
with LSPM motors
Higher efficiency, lower operating costs
BOCK colour the world
of tomorrow
BOCK
BOCK transcritical CO2 compressors with LSPM motors
Transcritical CO2 compressors with LSPM motors
3 model sizes with 16 capacity stages from 4.8 to 39.5 m³/h (50 Hz / 1,500 rpm)
HGX24 P CO2 T
4 cylinders
HGX34 P CO2 T
4 cylinders
HGX46 P CO2 T
6 cylinders
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
m3/h
6.2
4.8
26.4
20.8
18.8
16.9
15.0
13.3
11.7
10.2
39.5
31.2
28.1
25.2
7.9
9.7
Cooling capacity
9 – 89 kW
0 40 16010020 14080 20060 180120
Evaporating temperature at 50 Hz: −10 °C,
Gas cooler outlet temperature: +35 °C/90 bar, suction gas superheat: 10 K
Qo (kW)
Heating capacity
27 – 188 kW
0 40 16010020 14080 20060 180120
Evaporating temperature at 50 Hz: 5°C
Gas cooler outlet temperature: +25°C/100 bar, suction gas superheat: 10 K
Qc (kW)
CO2Efficiency
BOCK is one of the world‘s technology
and innovation leaders in the development
of environmentally friendly, economical

Ester oil charge
Hermetic Gas-cooled (suction gas-cooled)
Type key – adapted to worldwide requirements
Bock GmbH
Benzstraße 7
72636 Frickenhausen
Germany
Tel +49 7022 9454-0
Fax +49 7022 9454-137
bock.de
96596-06.2022-GB © Bock GmbH. All rights reserved. Subject to modifications. Printed in Germany.
BOCK transcritical
CO2 compressors
with LSPM motors
Higher efficiency, lower operating costs
BOCK colour the world
of tomorrow
BOCK
BOCK transcritical CO2 compressors with LSPM motors
Transcritical CO2 compressors with LSPM motors
3 model sizes with 16 capacity stages from 4.8 to 39.5 m³/h (50 Hz / 1,500 rpm)
HGX24 P CO2 T
4 cylinders
HGX34 P CO2 T
4 cylinders
HGX46 P CO2 T
6 cylinders
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
m3/h
6.2
4.8
26.4
20.8
18.8
16.9
15.0
13.3
11.7
10.2
39.5
31.2
28.1
25.2
7.9
9.7
Cooling capacity
9 – 89 kW
0 40 16010020 14080 20060 180120
Evaporating temperature at 50 Hz: −10 °C,
Gas cooler outlet temperature: +35 °C/90 bar, suction gas superheat: 10 K
Qo (kW)
Heating capacity
27 – 188 kW
0 40 16010020 14080 20060 180120
Evaporating temperature at 50 Hz: 5°C
Gas cooler outlet temperature: +25°C/100 bar, suction gas superheat: 10 K
Qc (kW)
CO2Efficiency
BOCK is one of the world‘s technology
and innovation leaders in the development
of environmentally friendly, economical

Ester oil charge
Hermetic Gas-cooled (suction gas-cooled)
Type key – adapted to worldwide requirements
Bock GmbH
Benzstraße 7
72636 Frickenhausen
Germany
Tel +49 7022 9454-0
Fax +49 7022 9454-137
bock.de
96596-06.2022-GB © Bock GmbH. All rights reserved. Subject to modifications. Printed in Germany.
BOCK transcritical
CO2 compressors
with LSPM motors
Higher efficiency, lower operating costs
BOCK colour the world
of tomorrow
BOCK
BOCK transcritical CO2 compressors with LSPM motors
Transcritical CO2 compressors with LSPM motors
3 model sizes with 16 capacity stages from 4.8 to 39.5 m³/h (50 Hz / 1,500 rpm)
HGX24 P CO2 T
4 cylinders
HGX34 P CO2 T
4 cylinders
HGX46 P CO2 T
6 cylinders
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
m3/h
6.2
4.8
26.4
20.8
18.8
16.9
15.0
13.3
11.7
10.2
39.5
31.2
28.1
25.2
7.9
9.7
Cooling capacity
9 – 89 kW
0 40 16010020 14080 20060 180120
Evaporating temperature at 50 Hz: −10 °C,
Gas cooler outlet temperature: +35 °C/90 bar, suction gas superheat: 10 K
Qo (kW)
Heating capacity
27 – 188 kW
0 40 16010020 14080 20060 180120
Evaporating temperature at 50 Hz: 5°C
Gas cooler outlet temperature: +25°C/100 bar, suction gas superheat: 10 K
Qc (kW)
CO2Efficiency
BOCK is one of the world‘s technology
and innovation leaders in the development
of environmentally friendly, economical